Samwha
Creative TEchnology Provider
1.
 C
ap
ac
ito
r
Samwha 16
1-2 Low Voltage Power Capacitor
 ② Dry Type
〉 Application
Capacitors are intended for the improvement of Power Factor in low voltage power networks.
Used advanced technology consists of metallized PP film with extremely low loss factor.
The dielectric system is self-healing and has no liquid impregnant.
The capacitor is enclosed in cylindrical aluminium cases.
The capacitors have overpressure protection to disconnect it from the supply in the event of internal
failure and at the end of its operational life.
The construction described above and the use of high quality materials ensure reliability and longevity.
〉 Product Scope
• Power Range	 0.2kvar to 50kvar
• Voltage Range	 220V to 1000V
• Frequency	 50Hz / 60Hz
• Applicable Standards	 IEC, ANSI / IEEE, NEMA
〉 Technical Data
Location Indoor
Capacitor Loss
[Under Stabilized Condition]
1.5W/kvar
Ambient Temperature -25℃ / A [+40℃], B [+45℃], C [+50℃], D [+55℃]
Max overvoltage Umax
UN + 10% [up to 8 hours daily]
UN + 15% [up to 30 minutes daily]
UN + 20% [up to 5 minutes]
UN + 30% [up to 1 minute]
Max overcurrent IS 1.3 × IN
Reference Standard IEC 60831-1
〉 Disconnector Function
Expansion caused by
overpressure
Samwha
Creative TEchnology Provider
1. C
apacitor
Samwha17
1-2 Low Voltage Power Capacitor
〉 220V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type
Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-225010KT 65.8 1 2.6 63 135 M12
RMC-225015KT 98.6 1.5 3.9 63 135 M12
RMC-225025KT 164.4 2.5 6.6 63 165 M12
RMC-225050KT 328.8 5 13.1 86 170 M12
RMC-225075KT 493.2 7.5 19.7 86 230 M12
RMC-225100KT 657.7 10 26.2 86 275 M12
RMC-225125KT 822.1 12.5 32.8 86 350 M12
RMC-225150KT 986.5 15 39.4 86 350 M12
〉 380V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type
Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-385025KT 55.1 2.5 3.8 63 135 M12
RMC-385050KT 110.2 5 7.6 86 140 M12
RMC-385075KT 165.3 7.5 11.4 86 170 M12
RMC-385100KT 220.4 10 15.2 86 230 M12
RMC-385125KT 275.5 12.5 19.0 86 230 M12
RMC-385150KT 330.7 15 22.8 86 275 M12
RMC-385200KT 440.9 20 30.4 86 350 M12
RMC-385250KT 551.1 25 38.0 96 350 M16
〉 400V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type
Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-405025KT 49.7 2.5 3.6 63 135 M12
RMC-405050KT 99.5 5 7.2 86 140 M12
RMC-405075KT 149.2 7.5 10.8 86 170 M12
RMC-405100KT 198.9 10 14.4 86 230 M12
RMC-405125KT 248.7 12.5 18.0 86 230 M12
RMC-405150KT 298.4 15 21.7 86 275 M12
RMC-405200KT 397.9 20 28.9 86 350 M12
RMC-405250KT 497.4 25 36.1 96 350 M16
* �Approximate dimensions and weights are given above.
  Please contact to factory for exact dimensions of a
  particular unit before order.
M12(FOR 63, 85)
M15(FOR 96)
H
Samwha 18
Samwha
Creative TEchnology Provider
1-2 Low Voltage Power Capacitor
〉 415V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type
Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-415025KT 46.2 2.5 3.5 63 135 M12
RMC-415050KT 92.4 5 7.0 63 165 M12
RMC-415075KT 138.6 7.5 10.4 86 170 M12
RMC-415100KT 184.8 10 13.9 86 230 M12
RMC-415125KT 231.0 12.5 17.4 86 230 M12
RMC-415150KT 277.2 15 20.9 86 275 M12
RMC-415200KT 369.6 20 27.8 86 350 M12
RMC-415250KT 462.1 25 34.8 86 350 M12
〉 440V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-445025KT 41.1 2.5 3.3 63 135 M12
RMC-445050KT 82.2 5 6.6 63 165 M12
RMC-445075KT 123.3 7.5 9.8 86 170 M12
RMC-445100KT 164.4 10 13.1 86 170 M12
RMC-445125KT 205.5 12.5 16.4 86 230 M12
RMC-445150KT 246.6 15 19.7 86 230 M12
RMC-445200KT 328.8 20 26.2 86 275 M12
RMC-445250KT 411.0 25 32.8 86 350 M12
RMC-445300KT 493.2 30 39.4 96 350 M16
〉 460V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type
Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-465025KT 37.6 2.5 3.1 63 135 M12
RMC-465050KT 75.2 5 6.3 86 140 M12
RMC-465075KT 112.8 7.5 9.4 86 170 M12
RMC-465100KT 150.4 10 12.6 86 230 M12
RMC-465125KT 188.0 12.5 15.7 86 230 M12
RMC-465150KT 225.6 15 18.8 86 275 M12
RMC-465200KT 300.9 20 25.1 86 350 M12
〉 480V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type
Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-485025KT 34.5 2.5 3.0 63 135 M12
RMC-485050KT 69.1 5 6.0 86 140 M12
RMC-485075KT 103.6 7.5 9.0 86 170 M12
RMC-485100KT 138.2 10 12.0 86 230 M12
RMC-485125KT 172.7 12.5 15.0 86 230 M12
RMC-485150KT 207.2 15 18.0 86 275 M12
RMC-485200KT 276.3 20 24.1 86 350 M12
〉 525V 50Hz Three Phase Capacitor
•Raitngs and Dimesnsions
Type
Capacity Current Dimension [mm]
Remark
[㎌] [kvar] [A] D H
RMC-525025KT 28.9 2.5 2.7 63 135 M12
RMC-525050KT 57.7 5 5.5 86 140 M12
RMC-525075KT 86.6 7.5 8.2 86 170 M12
RMC-525100KT 115.5 10 11.0 86 230 M12
RMC-525125KT 144.4 12.5 13.7 86 230 M12
RMC-525150KT 173.2 15 16.5 86 275 M12
RMC-525200KT 231.0 20 22.0 86 350 M12
* �Approximate dimensions and weights are given above. Please contact to factory for exact dimensions
of  a particular unit before order.
1.
 C
ap
ac
ito
r